2019年1月 印制
SHANGHAI HORNG SHIUH AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.
上海弘旭空调设备有限公司
STANDARD AIR CONDITIONING BOX
标准型空调箱
上海弘旭空调设备有限公司
SHANGHAI HORNG SHIUH AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.
上海市松江区九亭镇九泾路470号(松沪工业小区8号)  邮编：201615

Office Building, Hotel, Restaurant, Theaters, Outlet, Main mechanical
room.etc.
  型号说明 Model Description
AV=立式 Vertical Type AH
AH=卧式 Horizontal Type AC
AC=吊挂式 Hanging Type
弘旭牌 Horng Shiuh Name plate
HS AV-040S
S=单风车 Single Fan
D=双风车 Dual Fan
机型代码（代码×100CMH=风量）Mechanical Code *1000CMH=Air Volume
  特点
本系列产品风机和盘管采水平安装。风量由 2000CMH至 36000CMH。能量根据风量及使用环境
可自 3RT至 160RT，盘管选型可为 3排、4排、6排、8排。根据现场实际情况可设置混合段。
  Characteristics
The fans and coils of these series of cabinets are assembled horizontally. The air volume of the units is from
2000CMH TO 36000CMH, and the energy level and working environment is from 3RT TO 160 RT, and the number
of rows can be chosen in 3,4,6, and 8 depend on operational environment. It also can set up mixture combination
relied on the actual situation in the field.
标准型空调箱
STANDARD AIR CONDITIONING BOXHORNG SHIUH
43
立式
Vertical Type
超薄吊挂式
Ultra-Thin Hanging Type
  材料规范说明
• 箱体：  采 30mm厚度 PU发泡保温板组合而成，外板采 0.5mm
厚度的烤漆板，内板为相同厚度的镀锌板，保温为
42kg/m3密度的聚氨酯发泡材。
• 盘管：液管为直径 1/2"OD紫铜管，其壁厚 0.38mm，鳍片
为 0.115mm厚度的铝片，集流管为镀锌管。
• 水盘：采倾斜制作方式，且为内置式，其材质为镀锌板或
不锈钢板。
立式
  Material Standard Description
• Box: It adapt 30mm thickness hard PU foaming heat preservation box
board units.
• Outside boxboard: It adapt 0.5mm thickness lacquer plate
• Inside boxboard: It adapt 0.5 mm thickness galvanized plate. And
42KG/m3 density Polyurethane foaming is for heat preservation
• Coils: The liquid pipe is made of 1/2" diameter OD with 0.38mm
thickness red cooper tube. The fins are made of 0.115mm thickness of
aluminum plate.The catchment tube is made of galvanized.
• Water plater:It adapts titled and built-in skills to produce the water
plate, and the material of the water plate could be galvanized plate or
stainless plate.
  材料规范说明
• 箱    体：采用 30mm厚度 PU发泡保温板组。
• 外板采：0.5mm厚度烤漆板。
• 内板采：0.5mm厚度镀锌板，保温为 42kg/m3硬质 PU发泡。
• 盘  管：液管为 1/2"OD紫铜管，其壁厚  0.38mm，鳍片为
0.115mm厚度的铝片，集流管为镀锌管。
• 水  盘：采倾斜制作方式，且为内置式，其材质为镀锌板
或不锈钢板。
  Material Standard Description
• Box: It adapt 30mm thickness hard PU foaming heat preservation box
board units.
• Outside boxboard: It adapt 0.5mm thickness lacquer plate
• Inside boxboard: It adapt 0.5 mm thickness galvanized plate. And
42KG/m3 Hard PU foaming is for heat preservation
• Coils: The liquid pipe is made of 1/2" OD with 0.38mm thickness red
cooper tube. The fins are made of 0.115mm thickness of aluminum
plate.The catchment tube is made of galvanized.
• Water plater:It adapts titled and built-in skills to produce the water
plate, and the material of the water plate could be galvanized plate or
stainless plate.
HORNG SHIUH
65
  特点